.00 102787

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/17/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kinetic Systems, Inc.	01/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kinetics Chempure Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	1320 West Auto Drive
City:	Тетре
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85284

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10278748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-395-7000

Email: lwinsor@LL-A.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa E. Winsor

Address Line 1: One Main Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K0438-7002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa E. Winsor

Total Attachments: 1

source=kineticssystokineticschempure#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017137 FRAME: 0914

500076595

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

Whereas, Kinetic Systems, Inc., a California Corporation (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/278,748;

Whereas, Kinetics Chempure Systems, Inc., an Arizona Corporation (ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire all rights in said patent application of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for said inventions;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, *nunc pro tunc* November 17, 2004, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, and said inventions, and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for said inventions.

Said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy said inventions, and patents to its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests of the Commissioner of Patents to issue any additional Letters Patent as may be granted for said inventions to said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

granted for said inventions to said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
January 18,2006 (ASSIGNOR) Date Secretary
STATE OF Calmornia: COUNTY OF Hlaneda:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
My Comm. Expires Nov 1, 2009 Kinetics Chempure Systems, Inc. (ASSIGNEE)
STATE OF California COUNTY OF Alameda:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ghad day of January 2006 SEAL MARTHA E. VERA Commission # 1617964 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Nov 1, 2009

775315.1

RECORDED: 02/08/2006